501779639 01/09/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nikolaus Findeisen	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bernhard Linnenbaum	
Street Address:	Hannoversche Strasse 19	
City:	Bremen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	28309	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11652640

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)393-1012 Phone: 2026275197

Email: michaels@browdyneimark.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Browdy and Neimark, PLLC

Address Line 1: 1625 K Street NW Address Line 2: Suite # 1100

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	WASSMANN1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions

Total Attachments: 1

source=2012-01-09AssignmentFindeisen-Linnenbaum#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0446 OP \$40.00 11652640

ASSIGNMENT BY INDIVIDUAL TO INDIVIDUAL

Whereas, Nikolaus Findelsen, of Lünkenberg 5, 22609 Hamburg, Germany, is the sole owner, by assignment, of certain new and useful improvements in a DRINKING VESSEL, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on January 12, 2007, application no. 11/652,640; and,

Whereas, Bernhard Linnenbaum (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), an individual residing at Hannoversche Straße 19, 28309 Bremen, Germany, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same:

Now, Therefore, To All Whom it May Concern: be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignor, the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and
Trademarks in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all
of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee, as the assignee of my entire
right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and enjoyment of said
Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Date 05.01.2012

By A-moli-

PATENT REEL: 027500 FRAME: 0447

RECORDED: 01/09/2012